

### Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** Buffalo Grove Road Bridge Railing Rehabilitation

**Section:** 20-00254-04-BR

**Description:** The proposed work consists of the removal, repairing, painting and reinstallation of various types of existing bridge railing / retaining wall railing as shown in the plans.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01358B

**Let Date:** 3/16/2021

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
MYS, Incorporated	12416 S. Harlem Avenue	Palos Heights, IL 60463	Bid Bond	\$285,775.00	-39.03%	-\$182,923.00
Midwest Fence Corporation	900 N. Kedzie Avenue	Chicago, IL 60651	Bid Bond	\$389,225.00	-16.96%	-\$79,473.00
Path Construction Company	125 E. Algonquin Rd.	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$389,668.00	-16.86%	-\$79,030.00
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL 60098	Bid Bond	\$406,388.00	-13.29%	-\$62,310.00
Engineer's Estimate				\$468,698.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Buffalo Grove Road Bridge Railing Rehabilitation

**Section:** 20-00254-04-BR

**Description:** The proposed work consists of the removal, repairing, painting and reinstallation of various types of existing bridge railing / retaining wall railing as shown in the plans.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01358B

**Let Date:** 3/16/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Midwest Fence Corporation		Path Construction Company		MYS, Incorporated	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,100.00	\$39,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	120.0	CAL DA	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
3	70400100	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	800.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$23.00	\$18,400.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$23.00	\$18,400.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00
4	70600260	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 3	2.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	X0322102	TEMPORARY SIDEWALK RAMP	4.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
6	X0323078	REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL	1,057.0	FOOT	\$350.00	\$369,950.00	\$300.00	\$317,100.00	\$225.00	\$237,825.00	\$300.00	\$317,100.00	\$150.00	\$158,550.00
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	30.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$86.00	\$2,580.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
9	Z0030850	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	52.0	SQ FT	\$24.00	\$1,248.00	\$4.00	\$208.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.00	\$208.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00
10	Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	1,250.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$7,500.00	\$7.00	\$8,750.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$17.50	\$21,875.00
11	Z0062456	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	30.0	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$475.00	\$14,250.00
<b>Bid Total</b>						<b>\$468,698.00</b>		<b>\$406,388.00</b>		<b>\$389,225.00</b>		<b>\$389,668.00</b>		<b>\$285,775.00</b>

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Buffalo Grove Road Bridge Railing Rehabilitation

**Section:** 20-00254-04-BR

**Description:** The proposed work consists of the removal, repairing, painting and reinstallation of various types of existing bridge railing / retaining wall railing as shown in the plans.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01358B

**Let Date:** 3/16/2021

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$25,150.00
2	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	120.0	CAL DA	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$27.50
3	70400100	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	800.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$23.00	\$50.00	\$31.50
4	70600260	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 3	2.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,875.00
5	X0322102	TEMPORARY SIDEWALK RAMP	4.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00
6	X0323078	REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL	1,057.0	FOOT	\$350.00	\$369,950.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$243.75
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$49,000.00	\$21,450.00
8	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	30.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$86.00	\$32.00
9	Z0030850	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	52.0	SQ FT	\$24.00	\$1,248.00	\$4.00	\$25.00	\$14.50
10	Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	1,250.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$17.50	\$10.13
11	Z0062456	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	30	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$475.00	\$250.00
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$468,698.00</b>				